

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 23144 OF 2025

Sanjay V. BarvePetitioner
V/s.
State of Maharashtra & Anr.Respondents.

.....
Ms Pranali Avti i/b Mr. Sujit Mane for the Petitioner.
Mr. B.V. Holambe Patil, APP for the Respondent/State.
Ms Vaishali Nimbalkar, Appointed Advocate for Respondent No.2.

.....
CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 17.04.2026.

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 23rd April 2026.

2. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]