

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 23144 OF 2025

Sanjay Vishnu BarvePETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv. Vincent D'silva, aw Adv. Sujit A. Mane, Adv. Rizwan
Shaikh for petitioner

Adv. Vaishali S. Nimbalkar for Respondent no. 1

Mr. B. V. Holambe-Patil, APP for State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 7th May, 2026

P.C. :

Stand over dt 08/05/2026 for Supplementary Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)